
580 EXTERNAL TRADE 

16.—Summary of the External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups, Compiled on a 
Classification According to Purpose, fiscal year ended Mar. 31,1930. 

Group. 
Imports for Consumption. 

United 
Kingdom. 

United 
States. Total. 

Exports of Canadian Produce. 

United 
Kingdom. 

United 

Foods, Beverages and 
Smokers' Supplies. 

Foods 
Animals for food 
Breadstuffs 

Grains 
Flour and other milled 

products 
r%>ur and meal 
Other milled products 

Bakery products and 
prepared foods 

Other farinaceous sub­
stances 

Cocoa and chocolate... 
Fish 

Fresh or frozen 
Dried, salted, smoked 

or pickled 
Canned or otherwise pre­

served 
Fruits 

Fresh 
Dried 
Canned or otherwise 

preserved 
Meats 
Lard, lard compound and 

substitutes 
Milk and its products... 

Milk and cream, fresh. 
Milk preparations and 

products 
Nuts 
Oils 
Salt 
Spices 
Sugar and sugar products. 
Vegetables 
Vinegar 
Yeast 
Other articles of food 

Beverages and infusions 
Beverages, alcoholic 
Beverages, non-alcoholic.. 

Lime and other fruit 
juices 

Mineral waters 
Infusions 

Cocoa and chocolate 
Coffee and chicory 
Tea 

Smokers' supplies 
Tobacco, manufactured... 
Other smokers' supplies... 

Personal and Household 
Utilities. 

Books, printed matter, sta­
tionery and educational 
supplies 

Books, pamphlets, printed 
matter and maps... 

Books 
Charts and maps 

Printed matter, n.o.p.. 
Stationery 
Educational equipment 

(except text books) 
Works of art 

6,026,852 
1,356 

391,061 
107,093 

39,120 
34,018 
5,102 

244,848 

216,384 
308,299 
255,201 

1,050 

119,313 

134,838 
846,308 
289,123 
365,117 

192,086 
251,871 

1,149 
474,287 

474,287 
218,006 

1,044,894 
205,268 
552,846 
727,555 
332,791 

12,403 
688 

186,487 
43,040,051 
37,508,162 

45,660 

31,519 
14,141 

5,486,229 
12,461 

654,762 
4,819,006 
1,250,329 

710,10: 
540,227 

3,997,135 

2,199,156 
1,848,089 

11,899 
49,601 

289,554 
591,637 

131,033 
1,075,309 

65,756,323 
145,987 

14,171,860 
11,871,976 

1,349,593 
1,332,986 

16,607 

950,291 

381,641 
396,282 

1,095,550 
560,494 

74,746 

460,310 
26,999,463 
20,726,166 
3,764,748 

2,508,549 
5,634,979 

125,431 
253,065 

17,419 

235,646 
1,512,154 

826,002 
496,286 
242,811 

1,430,810 
9,196,444 

79,937 
398,303 

2,371,318 
1,291,410 

8,814 
472,755 

393,276 
79,479 

809,841 
80,456 

691,118 
38,267 

373,070 
297,007 
76,083 

16,858,208 

12,815,071 
4,547,562 

40,349 
4,213,094 
4,014,035 
1,426,878 

801,721 
1,814,538 

141,715,936 
147,343 

21,833,713 
19,146,176 

1,411,249 
1,389,521 

21,728 

1,276,288 

802,397 
3,504,185 
3,416,667 

860,858 

852,449 

1,703,362 
33,814,787 
23,778,878 
5,808, 

4,227,031 
7,599,473 

156,428 
15,151,791 

18,105 

15,133,686 
5,095,109 
3,634,618 

897,925 
1,499,001 

27,987,156 
11,020,339 

98,875 
399,406 

4,656,723 
63,222,639 
45,026,487 

704,814 

463,095 
241,719 

17,491,338 
147,240 

6,649,719 
10,694,379 
2,436,635 
1,149,738 
1,286,897 

22,576,630 

15,616,868 
6,908,073 

52,801 
4,270,264 
4,387,727 
2,392,006 

1,044,589 
3,523,167 

197,075,175 

160,083,960 
141,578,288 

16,113,477 
16,113,477 

2,392,195 

4,107,761 
454,126 

27,677 

3,625,958 
6,982,521 
6,674,878 

19,283 

288,360 
7,169,425 

139,281 
16,859,942 

16,859,942 
13,384 

125,868 
957,874 

635,159 
343,184 
130,1 
212,496 

210,709 
1,787 

842 
842 

539,454 

184,132 
20,497 

163,635 

265,009 

62,213 
28,100 

59,422,721 
10,769,726 
8,651,376 
8,487,256 

14,852 
14,852 

149,268 

14,518,519 
10,825,680 

2,324,676 

1,368,163 
1,076,401 
1,055,161 

6,132 

15,108 
6,446,315 

6,439 
7,184,449 
5,378,994 

1,805,455 
54 

6,001 

2,648,605 
7,547,813 

17,079 

549,944 
18,870,491 
18,846,297 

7, 

3,818 
3,240 

17,136 

17,136 

10,732 
10,732 

1,139,086 

950,396 
131,107 

819,289 

73,310 

22,018 
93,362 

388,876,403 
10,950,737 

273,051,732 
222,375,005 


